CH \$440.00 882569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP Agency, LLC, as Administrative Agent		05/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEG Holdco, Inc.		
Street Address:	320 Park Avenue, Suite 1600		
Internal Address:	c/o Midocean Partners		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Planet Equity Group, LLC		
Street Address:	800 Hillgrove Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Western Springs		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60558		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		
Name:	Planet Forward, LLC		
Street Address:	800 Hillgrove Avenue		
City:	Western Springs		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60558		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		
Name:	Treximo LLC		
Street Address:	800 Hillgrove Avenue		
City:	Western Springs		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60558		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0453

900619636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88256930	THE PLANET GROUP			
Registration Number:	4781422	PFES			
Registration Number:	5057288	PLANET HEALTHCARE			
Registration Number:	5030323	PLANET INTERACTIVE			
Registration Number:	4249657	PLANET PHARMA			
Registration Number:	5495617	TREXIMO			
Registration Number:	3575505	PLANET FORWARD			
Registration Number:	3274874	COMPUTER SYSTEMS VALIDATION BOOT CAMP			
Registration Number:	4459644	E			
Registration Number:	4276946	ENCOTA			
Registration Number:	2743299	FROM VISION TO REALITY			
Registration Number:	2743300				
Registration Number:	2735258	PRAXIS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC.			
Registration Number:	3334819	PMGROW			
Registration Number:	4730487	PRAXIS LIFE SCIENCES			
Registration Number:	4730488	P PRAXIS LIFE SCIENCES			
Registration Number:	2732828	PRAXIS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=5-26-2021 Planet Equity - TM#page1.tif source=5-26-2021 Planet Equity - TM#page2.tif source=5-26-2021 Planet Equity - TM#page3.tif source=5-26-2021 Planet Equity - TM#page4.tif source=5-26-2021 Planet Equity - TM#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (the "Release") is executed as of May 26, 2021, by BSP Agency, LLC, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), in favor of PEG Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdco"), PLANET EQUITY GROUP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Equity Group"), PLANET FORWARD, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Planet Forward"), and TREXIMO LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Treximo"; and together with Holdco, Equity Group, and Planet Forward, collectively, the "Released Parties"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Released Parties and the Secured Party, as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), recorded on May 20, 2021, each Released Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Released Party or in which such Released Party now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest: (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), including the registrations an registrations applications listed in Schedule A hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Released Party, and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (ii) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements or other violations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and (iv) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing(collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to each Released Party, as applicable, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the

applications, publications or grants identified on $\underline{\text{Schedule A}}$ attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ACTIVE/109959140.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

BSP AGENCY, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: Benefit Street Partners L.L.C., its sole member

Name: Michael Frick

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Filing/Reg. Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Status	Released Party/Comments
U.S.	(In Plane)	Filing Date 1/10/2019	Serial No. 88/256,930	Allowed	PEG Holdco, Inc. (DE corp.) Statement of Use filed 10/7/2019
U.S.		Filing Date 12/2/2014 Reg. Date 7/28/2015	Serial No. 86/469,417 Reg. No. 4,781,422	Registered	Planet Equity Group, LLC (IL LLC)* Declaration of Use due 7/28/2021
U.S.	PEASET Desirb	Filing Date 7/24/2015 Reg. Date 10/11/2016	Serial No. 86/703,579 Reg. No. 5,057,288	Registered	Planet Equity Group, LLC (IL LLC)* Declaration of Use due 10/11/2022
U.S.	oisoet interactive	Filing Date 10/22/2015 Reg. Date 8/30/2016	Serial No. 86/796,267 Reg. No. 5,030,323	Registered	Planet Equity Group, LLC (IL LLC)* Declaration of Use due 8/30/2022
U.S.	PLANET PHARMA	Filing Date 4/2/2012 Reg. Date 11/27/2012	Serial No. 85/586,257 Reg. No. 4,249,657	Registered	Planet Equity Group, LLC (IL LLC)* Renewal due 11/27/2022
U.S.	TREXIMO	Filing Date 6/21/2017 Reg. Date 6/19/2018	Serial No. 87/499,242 Reg. No. 5,495,617	Registered	Planet Equity Group, LLC (IL LLC)* Declaration of Use due 6/19/2024
U.S.	PLANET FORWARD	Filing Date 6/16/2008 Reg. Date 2/17/2009	Serial No. 77/500,342 Reg. No. 3,575,505	Registered	Planet Forward, LLC (IL LLC)* Renewal due 2/17/2029
U.S.	COMPUTER SYSTEMS VALIDATION BOOT CAMP	Filing Date 5/3/2006 Reg. Date 8/7/2007	Serial No. 78/875,664 Reg. No. 3,274,874	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 8/7/2027

US-DOCS\124119466.2

Country	Mark	Filing/Reg.	Serial/Reg.	Status	Released Party/Comments
U.S.		Filing Date 2/22/2012 Reg. Date 12/31/2013	Serial No. 85/549,596 Reg. No. 4,459,644	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 12/31/2023
U.S.	ENCOTA	Filing Date 11/9/2011 Reg. Date 1/15/2013	Serial No. 85/468,694 Reg. No. 4,276,946	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 1/15/2023
U.S.	FROM VISION TO REALITY	Filing Date 1/24/2001 Reg. Date 7/29/2003	Serial No. 76/199,731 Reg. No. 2,743,299	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 7/29/2023
U.S.	P	Filing Date 1/24/2001 Reg. Date 7/29/2003	Serial No. 76/199,732 Reg. No. 2,743,300	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 7/29/2023
U.S.	PRAXIS MAGRICAL OF THE TOTAL O	Filing Date 1/24/2001 Reg. Date 7/8/2003	Serial No. 76/199,734 Reg. No. 2,735,258	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 7/8/2023
U.S.	PMGrow	Filing Date 5/4/2006 Reg. Date 11/13/2007	Serial No. 78/876,875 Reg. No. 3,334,819	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 11/13/2027
U.S.	PRAXIS LIFE SCIENCES	Filing Date 6/11/2014 Reg. Date 5/5/2015	Serial No. 86/306,431 Reg. No. 4,730,487	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Declaration of Use due 5/5/2021
U.S.	PRAXIS	Filing Date 6/11/2014 Reg. Date 5/5/2015	Serial No. 86/306,476 Reg. No. 4,730,488	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Declaration of Use due 5/5/2021
U.S.	PRAXIS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC	Filing Date 1/24/2001 Reg. Date 7/1/2003	Serial No. 76/199,730 Reg. No. 2,732,828	Registered	Treximo LLC (IL LLC) Renewal due 7/1/2023

US-DOCS\124119466.2

RECORDED: 05/26/2021